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545 Beef Sloppy Joe, Reduced Fat (3.63 oz) 30 3.63 1 132 145 53 37% 6 2.2 0 44 417 10 2 8 13 459 6 34 2 83920 2 1/8 c Red
552 Pork Gravy 30 3.95 1 121 175 111 63% 12 6.8 0 25 522 8 0 1 7 52 0 27 1 97382 1
579 Beef Chili with Beans, Reduced Fat (5.83 oz) 30 5.83 1 82 152 41 27% 5 1.7 0 31 230 15 4 5 13 1252 19 51 3 83916 2 3/8 c Red
5035 |Meatballs, Low Sodium (4 = 2 0z M/MA) 30 2.6 4 184 151 82 54% 9 3.5 0 36 216 5 1 2 12 5 1 64 2 73048 2
5036 |Meatballs, Pork Low Sodium (4 = 2 0z. M/MA) 30 2.72 4 176 158 86 54% 10 34 0 34 229 5 1 2 13 25 1 67 1 73238 2
5090 | Mini Turkey Corn Dogs (6 = 2 m/ma) 30 4.02 6 119 267 96 36% 11 1.9 0 34 365 33 3 12 9 114 51 66 1 94371 2 2
5091 | Mini Turkey Pancake Sausage (6 = 2 m/ma) 30 4.02 6 119 260 45 17% 5 1 0 30 590 37 4 11| 16 109 50 66 1 Pending 2 1.5
5114 |Broccoli & Cheese Soup 30 6 1 80 204 96 47% 11 6 0 37 594 14 1 8 13 445 18 390 0 97355 2 1/4 c green
5164 |Turkey and Egg Breakfast Scramble 30 3.65 1 131 180 98 54% 11 4.4 0 119 431 9 1 1 12 370 9 138 1 97260 2
5205 |Taco Meat, Pork Reduced Fat (3.17 0z) 30 3.17 1 151 120 46 38% 5 1.8 0 33 297 6 2 2 14 668 5 45 1 85954 2 1/8 c Red
5235 | Turkey Taco Filling (3.45 oz) 30 3.45 1 139 148 62 42% 7 2 0 41 274 5 2 2 16 665 5 37 2 83921 2 1/8 c Red
5249 |Beef Taco Filling (All Meat) (2.71 oz) 30 2.71 1 177 124 61 49% 7 2.7 0 49 287 2 1 0 14 413 0 17 2 95969 2
5250 |Beef Taco Filling, Reduced Fat, Low Sodium (3.17 oz) 30 3.17 1 151 111 44 40% 5 1.8 0 35 292 5 2 2 13 645 5 41 2 83917 2 1/8 c Red
5406 |Shredded Pork BBQ (4 oz) 30 4 1 120 176 57 32% 6 2.1 0 44 582 12 2 8 17 356 6 42 1 80539 2 1/8 c Red
5521 ti Sauce w/Pork, Reduced Fat (5.91 oz) 30 5.91 1 81 183 68 37% 8 2.7 0 52 442 12 3 7 16 585 20 48 1 79211 2 1/2 cRed
5578 |Beef Spaghetti Sauce, Reduced Fat (5.6 0z) 30 5.6 1 85 167 66 40% 7 2.8 0 55 290 9 2 7 15 647 19 44 2 79213 2 1/2 cRed
5649 |Breakf: Patty (1.33 0z) 30 1.33 1 360 121 94 78% 10 3.7 0 26 172 1 0 0 6 56 0 16 0 80743 1
5653 | Breakf: Link (2 links = 1.36 oz) 30 1.36 2 352 123 96 78% 11 3.8 0 27 176 1 0 0 6 57 0 17 0 80747 1
5661 |Beef Steak Hamburger Patties 31.43 2.2 1 228 130 76 58% 8 3.2 0.5 34 237 1 1 0 12 0 0 29 2 91616 2
5670 |Premium Beef Steak Burger (2.45 oz) 30 2.45 1 195 166 112 67% 12 4.8 0.8 49 254 0 1 0 12 0 0 20 1 92851 2
5674 |Breakf Patty (Biscuit size) (1.33 oz) 30 1.33 1 360 | 121 94 78% 10 |37] o 26 175 1 0 ol 6 56 0 13 | o 80744 1
5685 |Turkey Breakfast Patties (1.3 oz) 30 1.3 1 369 71 33 46% 4 1.1 0 27 146 1 0 1 8 37 0 12 1 94819 1
5690 |BBQ Pork Rib Patty BBQ Sauce (2.8 oz) 29.4 2.8 1 168 170 90 53% 10 3.5 0 40 400 6 1 5 14 100 1 2 1 80701 2
5694 |Breaded Pork Chopette (3.35 oz) 28.89 3.35 1 138 | 260 150 58% 17 4.5 0 40 330 11 2 1 16 0 0 40 2 84330 2 0.5
5695 |WG Country Fried Breaded Beef Patty (3.35 oz) 28.89 3.35 1 138 | 260 | 150 58% 17 5 0.5 45 340 11 2 1 16 0 0 40 3 84331 2 0.5
5705 |Cheddar Cheese Sauce 30 1.82 1 263 108 74 69% 8 4.6 0 28 412 2 0 1 7 388 0 202 0 96771 1
5708 |Nacho Flavored Cheese Sauce 30 1.82 1 263 | 108 74 69% 8 4.6 0 28 412 2 0 1 7 388 0 203 0 96863 1
5715 |Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Sauce 30 1.9 1 252 91 48 53% 5 3 0 19 381 5 0 4 6 249 0 187 0 96864 1
5718 |White Queso Cheese Sauce 30 2 1 240 118 85 72% 9 5.3 0 30 433 2 0 0 7 400 0 202 0 96748 1
5722 |Alfredo Sauce, Reduced Fat & Sodium 30 1.83 1 262 90 49 54% 5 3.1 0 19 374 5 0 3 6 221 0 191 0 96865 1
5730 |Golden Queso with Hatch Chili's 30 2 1 240 118 84 71% 9 5.2 0 31 433 2 0 0 7 411 0 207 0 97391 1
5756 |WG Macaroni & Cheese (Large Elbow Noodle) 30 6 1 80 283 103 36% 11 6.5 0 37 648 31 2 8 15 493 1 371 0 96868 2 1
5757 |Enriched Semolina Macaroni & Cheese (Large Elbow Noodle) 30 6 1 80 307 138 45% 15 8.5 0.5 48 777 28 1 4 16 656 0 361 1 Pending 2 1
5765 |WG Macaroni & Cheese (Small Straight Noodle) 30 6 1 80 279 100 36% 11 6.1 0 37 656 30 2 8 16 493 1 380 1 96869 2 1
5773 |WG 3 Cheese w Cavatappi Pasta 30 6 1 80 314 141 45% 16 8.7 0.5 50 801 28 2 3 17 616 0 384 1 97070 2 1
5813 |Cooked S d Beef "Philly" Steak (2.86 oz) 30 2.86 1 167 143 76 53% 8 3.4 0.5 40 389 3 0 2 13 19 0 10 1 96538 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/nutritional facts_index.html



http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts

Pertinent Product 5090

Information (PPI) WGR Mini Turkey Corn Dogs

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
'I“CE‘ Mini Corn Dogs
American Fare
®
Batter Wrapped Mini Turkey Frank Made with Whole Grain Batter
JTM Item Numbers: 5090
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 4.02 3.53 TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: Ground Turkey, Water, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup,
erving Size (0z.) ) ' Spice, Natural Sea Salt with Potassium Chloride, Calcium Lactate, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate,
Serving Size (g) 114.0 100 Paprika & Paprika Oleoresin, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. Casing made from Calcium Alginate.
Servings Per Case 119 BATTER INGREDIENTS.: Water, Whole Whgat Elour, Suga.r, Ennched Degermgd Ygllow Cornl Meal
(Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% or
Calories 267 234 less of Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Oil, Com Starch, Modified
Calories from Fat 96 84 Corn Starch, Dried Honey, Ascorbic Acid, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,

Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Soy Flour, Onion Powder, Soy
Calories from Fat% 36 % 36 % Lecithin, Nonfat Milk, Eggs. Cooked in Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of: Corn Qil, Cottonseed Oil,
Protein (g) 9 8 Soybean Oil). PREDUST INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Whey, Salt.

Carbohydrates (g) 33 29
Fiber (g) 3
Total Fat (g) 11 9
Saturated Fat (g) 1.9 1.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 34 29 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 094371
Sodium (mg) 365 320 Six 0.67 oz. fully cooked Mini Corn Dogs provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00
Sugar (g) 12 11 0z. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
Vitamin A (1U) 114 100 logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/16.)
Vitamin C (mg) 51 45
Calcium (mg) 66 58
Iron (mg) 1 1

L Preparation:
Product Specifications:
For best results: Prepare corn dogs from frozen

UPC (GTIN) 00049485050902 1. Pre-heat oven to 375F.

2. Place parchment pan liner on a full size sheet pan and spray lightly with pan coating.
3. Pour contents of bag of frozen corn dogs and spread evenly over the entire sheet pan leaving some space between

Case Pack 6/5# 30# each of them.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs 4. Bake at 375F for 15 - 17 minutes or until corn dogs reach 165F and batter is fully cooked and serve
Gross Weight 31.44 lbs Note: For best results leave oven doors closed during the entirety of the cooking step in order to keep oven temperature
. at optimum level.
Case Length 18.00 in P
Case Width 15.25 in Cooking times depend on load in the oven being heated.
Case Height 6.50 in
Case Cube 1.03 ft
Statement:
TixHi 6x6

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 545 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5114

Information (PPI) Broccoli and Cheese Soup
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireetl BROCCOLI CHEESE SOUP
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: 5114
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53 WATER, BROCCOLI, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese

culture, salt, enzymes), water, cream, butter flavoring [whey solids, enzyme-modified butter (butter,
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 buttermilk powder, enzymes), maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter (butter, buttermilk powder), guar gum,
annatto and turmeric (for color)], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates), NONFAT DRY MILK,

Servings Per Case 80
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of
Calories 204 120 whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate,
Calories from Fat % 56 natural flavor), POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
SPICES.
Calories from Fat% 47 % 47 %
Protein (g) 13 7
Carbohydrates (g) 14 8
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 11 6
Saturated Fat (g) 6.0 3.5
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 37 21 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 097355
Sodium (mg) 594 349 This 30 Ib. case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of Broccoli
Sugar (g) 8 5 Cheese Soup provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1/4 cup dark green vegetable for
Vitamin A (1U) 445 262 Child Nutritionll\./leal PatFern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-18.)
Vitamin C (mg) 18 11
Calcium (mg) 390 229
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485051145
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube .
. 0.73 1t Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5164

| nf orm at i on ( P P I) Country Breakfast Scramble (turkey sausage, eggs,
FOOD GROUP ' -

Product Title:
I'I"CC" TURKEY SAUSAGE BREAKFAST SCRAMBLER

American Fare

BREAKFAST MIX WITH EGGS, TURKEY SAUSAGE, POTATOES AND CHEESE

JTM Item Numbers: 5164
CN Serving 100y Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
COOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS (whole eggs, skim milk, soybean oil, modified food starch, salt, xanthan
Serving Size (0z.) 3.65 3.53 ( 99 y

gum, liquid pepper extract, citric acid), WATER, COOKED TURKEY SAUSAGE (ground turkey, water,
Serving Size (g) 103.5 100 sugar, salt, spices, natural flavor), POTATOES, CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture,
salt, enzymes), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK,

Servings Per Case 131 . }
SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
Calories 180 174 [contains maltodextrin]), PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT, SOY LECITHIN.
Calories from Fat 98 95
Calories from Fat% 55 % 55 %
Protein (g) 12 11
Carbohydrates (g) 9 8
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 11 11
Saturated Fat (g) 4.4 4.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 119 115 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 097260
Sodium (mg) 431 416 This 30 Ib case provides 131 servings 3.65 oz each. Each 3.65 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 1 1 Turkey Sausage Breakfast Scrambler provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Vitamin A (1U) 370 358 Nutrition'l\'/IeaI Pat?ern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
o and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-18).
Vitamin C (mg) 9 9
Calcium (mg) 138 133
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485051640 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 6/5# 30#
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk, Egg, Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5235

| nf orm ati on (P PI) Reduced Fat Turkey Taco Filling
FOOD GROUP

C A AN L N Protuct Title:
&n'l'i Na. TURKEY TACO FILLING
Mexrcarr Favorsies CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
JTM Item Numbers: 5235
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: size Serving '
Serving Size (0z.) 340 353 GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein

concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy
Serving Size (g) 97.8 100 flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DRY BEEF STOCK,
DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR,

Servings Per Case 139
SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Calories 148 152
Calories from Fat 62 64
Calories from Fat% 42 % 42 %
Protein (g) 16 17
Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 7 7
Saturated Fat (g) 2.0 2.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 41 42 CN Statement: CNID Number: 083921
Sodium (mg) 274 280 This 30 Ib. case provides 139 servings 3.45 oz each. Each 3.45 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 2 2 Turkey Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange
Vitamin A (1U) 665 680 vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
o authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
Vitamin C (mg) 5 5
Calcium (mg) 37 38
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485052357 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs

Case Length 15.31in

Case Width 11.88 in

Case Height 6.88 in

Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5685

| nf ormat i on ( P P I) Turkey Sausage Patty (Allergen Free)

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treetl COOKED TURKEY SAUSAGE PATTIES
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: 5685
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 1.30 3.53 GROUND TURKEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SPICES, SALT, SEASONING (potassium
erving Size (0z.) . : chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), NATURAL FLAVOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM
Serving Size (g) 36.9 100 GUANYLATE.
Servings Per Case 369
Calories 71 193
Calories from Fat 33 89
Calories from Fat% 46 % 46 %
Protein (g) 8 21
Carbohydrates (g) 1 3
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 4 10
Saturated Fat (g) 1.1 3.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 27 73 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 094819
Sodium (mg) 146 397 Each 1.30 oz Cooked Turkey Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition
Sugar (g) 1 2 Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (1U) 37 101 Nutrition Service, USDA 08-16.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 12 32
Iron (mg) 1 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485056850

Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8

inutes.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags e
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 23.81in
Case Width 13.311in
Case Height 7.38in
Case Cube 1.35ft Statement:
TixHi 6Xx6
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5705

Information (PPI) Cheddar Cheese Sauce
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireetl CHEESE SAUCE
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: 5705
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.82 3.53 CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK,

SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED
Serving Size (g) 51.6 100 FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT.

Servings Per Case 263
Calories 108 210
Calories from Fat 74 143
Calories from Fat% 68 % 68 %
Protein (g) 7 14
Carbohydrates (g) 2 5
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 8 16
Saturated Fat (g) 4.6 8.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 28 54 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 096771
Sodium (mg) 412 798 This 30 Ib case provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 1 2 Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (IU) 388 752 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0 USDA 02:18)
Calcium (mg) 202 392
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057055 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5708

Information (PPI) Jalapeno Flavored Cheese Sauce
FOOD GROUP

C A AN L N Protuct Title:
A N -I-i N Ao JALAPENO CHEESE SAUCE
B - =
Mexrcarr favoryies FLAVORED
JTM Item Numbers: 5708
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:

Nutritional Information: Size Serving ] .
Serving Size (0z.) 1.82 3.53 CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK,

SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED
Serving Size (g) 51.6 100 FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, JALAPENO
EXTRACTIVES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT.

Servings Per Case 264
Calories 108 210
Calories from Fat 74 144
Calories from Fat% 68 % 68 %
Protein (g) 7 14
Carbohydrates (g) 2 5
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 8 16
Saturated Fat (g) 4.6 8.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 28 54 CN Statement: CNIDNumber. 096863
Sodium (mg) 412 798 This 30 Ib case provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 1 2 Jalapeno Flavored Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition
Vitamin A (IU) 388 752 Mea'l F’attem Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0 Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18).
Calcium (mg) 203 393
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057086 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5715

Information (PPI) Reduced Fat Cheese Sauce
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireetl CHEESE SAUCE
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: 5715
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.90 3.53 WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,

enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
Serving Size (g) 53.9 100 flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE
FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter),

Servings Per Case 252 K
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids,
Calories 91 169 enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter,
Calories from Fat 48 90 buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND
POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
Calories from Fat% 53 % 53 %
Protein (g) 6 11
Carbohydrates (g) 5 10
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 5 10
Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 5.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 19 35 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 096864
Sodium (mg) 381 708 This 30 Ib. case provides 252 servings 1.90 oz each. Each 1.90 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 4 7 Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (1U) 249 463 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
N USDA 03-18.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 187 347
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057154 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5718

Information (PPI) Queso Blanco Sauce
FOOD GROUP

C A AN L N Protuct Title:
ah 'I'I Na. QUESO BLANCO
e = S
Nexrears favorfles WHITE CHEESE SAUCE WITH SALSA VERDE
JTM Item Numbers: 5718
CN Serving 100y Ingredients:

Nutritional Information: Size serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.00 3.53 CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric

acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND
Serving Size (g) 56.7 100 POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cream powder [sweet
cream, nonfat milk, sodium caseinate], sodium caseinate, mono- and diglycerides, dipotassium phosphate,

Servings Per Case 240 o s L
modified food starch, sunflower lecithin, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
Calories 118 209 JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acetic acid, water, calcium chioride), SEASONING (potassium chloride,
Calories from Fat 85 149 flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONIONS, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO,
CITRIC ACID.
Calories from Fat% 71% 71 %
Protein (g) 7 12
Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
Fiber (g) 0
Total Fat (g) 9 17
Saturated Fat (g) 5.3 9.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.6
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 30 54 CN Statement: CNIDNumber. 096748
Sodium (mg) 433 764 This 30 Ib case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by weight) of Queso
Sugar (g) 0 0 Blanco provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (1U) 400 706 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
N USDA 02-18.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 202 356
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057185 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.88 in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.72 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Jﬁ?ﬁl Pertinent Product 5722
g

Information (PPI) Alfredo Sauce
FOOD GROUP

CECILIA'S, o

Italian Favorites

JTM Item Numbers: 5722
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
Serving Size (0z.) 1.83 3.53 ( b

enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
Serving Size (g) 51.9 100 flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk,
cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ROMANO

Servings Per Case 262 . . )

) CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey
Calories 90 173 solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter
Calories from Fat 49 94 [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,

SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, CITRIC
Calories from Fat% 54 % 54 % ACID.
Protein (g) 6 11
Carbohydrates (g) 5 9
Fiber (g) 0
Total Fat (g) 5 10
Saturated Fat (g) 3.1 5.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 19 37 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 096865
Sodium (mg) 374 721 This 30 b case provides 262 servings 1.83 oz each. Each 1.83 oz serving (by weight) of Alfredo
Sugar (g) 3 7 Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Vitamin A (1U) 221 426 (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 191 367
Iron (mg) 0 0
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057222
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product 5756

| nfo rm ati on (P Pl) WGR Mac & Cheese (Lg Elbow, Reduced Fat)

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treetl MACARONI & CHEESE
American Fare
®
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals
JTM Item Numbers: 5756
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 6.00 3.53 WATER, COOKED MACARONI (macaroni (whole durum wheat flour, enriched semolina [semolina, niacin,
erving Size (0z.) ) ' ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], contains 2% or less of egg white, glycerol
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 monostearate), water), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese
Servings Per Case 80 culture,l salt, enz.ymes], water, crgam, sodium phosphatgs and potassium phosphates, seasoning
) [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract), NONFAT DRY MILK,
Calories 283 167 CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk,
Calories from Fat 103 61 cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED

FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder,

Calories from Fat% 36 % 36 % enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric
Protein (g) 15 9 [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
Carbohydrates (g) 31 18
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 11 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.5 3.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 37 21 CN Statement: CNID Number: 096868
Sodium (mg) 648 381 This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 8 4 Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains
Vitamin A (IU) 493 290 for Child Nutrit?c.)n Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18).
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 371 218
Iron (mg) 0 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057567 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Egg, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



FOOD GROUP

Pertinent Product

Information (PPI)

American Fare

JTM Item Numbers: 5765

CN Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100
Servings Per Case 80
Calories 279 164
Calories from Fat 100 59
Calories from Fat% 36 % 36 %
Protein (g) 16 9
Carbohydrates (g) 30 18
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 11 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.1 3.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 37 21
Sodium (mg) 656 386
Sugar (g) 8 4
Vitamin A (IU) 493 290
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 380 223
Iron (mg) 1 1
Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057659
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs

Case Length 15.44 in

Case Width 11.81in

Case Height 6.88 in

Case Cube 0.73 ft

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days

Milk, Egg, Wheat

Let's Create Jrreat Dishes TGWM/J®

5765

WGR Mac & Cheese (Straight Noodle, Reduced Fat)

Product Title:

MACARONI & CHEESE

Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

COOKED MACARONI (water, macaroni (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin, ferrous
sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE
(cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and
potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract,
annatto extract), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated
blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium
phosphate, natural flavor), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk
powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and
turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH.

CN ID Number: 096869

This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of
Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-18).

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Caution: Open bag carefully. Product will be hot.

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519

Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.



Pertinent Product 5773

Information (PPI) Three Cheese Cavatappi
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treetl THREE CHEESE MACARONI & CHEESE
American Fare
®
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals
JTM Item Numbers: 5773
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
; - WATER, COOKED CAVATAPPI (cavatappi (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53 monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water), PASTEURIZED
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, cream,
Servings Per Case 80 sodium phgsphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains
maltodextrin)], salt), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
Calories 314 185 CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter),
Calories from Fat 141 83 BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes],

. 0 0 0 maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]),
Calories from Fat% 45 % 45 % PARMESAN CHEESE (cow's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), ROMANO
Protein (g) 17 10 CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND

POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
Carbohydrates (g) 28 17
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 16 9
Saturated Fat (g) 8.7 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 50 29 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 097070
Sodium (mg) 801 471 This 30 Ib case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 3 2 Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains
Vitamin A (1U) 616 362 for Child Nutrlt!gn Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-18).
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 384 226
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057734 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 6/5# 30#
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Egg, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Jﬁ?ﬁl Pertinent Product CP5035
g

Information (PPI) Beef Meatballs (4=2 M/MA)
FOOD GROUP

CECILIA'S, o

Italian Favorites

(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
JTM Item Numbers: CP5035
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
. . GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
Serving Size (0z.) 2.60 3.53 ( bfal) (soyp

concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour,
Serving Size (g) 73.7 100 malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid],
water, palm oil, salt, sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid],

Servings Per Case 184 i X ; o ) )

) calcium propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural
Calories 151 206 flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE
Calories from Fat 82 112 (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,

DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

Calories from Fat% 54 % 54 %
Protein (g) 12 16
Carbohydrates (g) 5 7
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 9 12
Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 36 49 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 073048
Sodium (mg) 216 293 Four 0.65 0z Cooked Beef Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Sugar (g) 2 3 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
Vitamin A (IU) 5 7 and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 64 87
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485050350
CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce, cover pan and heat in convection oven
approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40 minutes at
' 180-200 degrees F.
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81 in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 10.50 in
Case Cube .
136 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Soy, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Jﬁ?ﬁl Pertinent Product CP5036
g

Information (PPI) Pork Meatballs (4=2 M/MA)
FOOD GROUP

CECILIA’S e

Italian Favorites

(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
JTM Item Numbers: CP5036
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
) - GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
Serving Size (0z.) 2.72 3.53 ( b fal) (soyp

concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour,
Serving Size (g) 77.1 100 malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid],
water, palm oil, salt, sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid],

Servings Per Case 176 i X . o ) )

) calcium propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural
Calories 158 205 flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE
Calories from Fat 86 111 (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,

DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

Calories from Fat% 54 % 54 %
Protein (g) 13 16
Carbohydrates (g) 5 7
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 10 12
Saturated Fat (g) 3.4 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 34 45 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 073238
Sodium (mg) 229 298 Four 0.68 oz Cooked Pork Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Sugar (g) 2 3 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
Vitamin A (IU) 25 3 and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 67 86
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485050367

CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,

cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce.

' Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81 in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 10.50 in
Case Cube .
136 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Milk, Soy, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5205

Information (PPI) Reduced Fat Pork Taco Filling

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
TACO FILLING WITH PORK AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN

e ——

Aexricars Favoryies

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

JTM Item Numbers: CP5205
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
. i GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
Serving Size (0z.) 3.17 3.53

(soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color),
Serving Size (g) 89.9 100 CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR,

Servings Per Case 151
SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Calories 120 133
Calories from Fat 46 51
Calories from Fat% 38 % 38 %
Protein (g) 14 15
Carbohydrates (g) 6 6
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 5 6
Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 33 37 CN Statement: CNID Number: 085954
Sodium (mg) 297 331 This 30 Ib. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving (by weight) of Taco
Sugar (g) 2 2 Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for
Vitamin A (IU) 668 744 Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12.)
Vitamin C (mg) 5 5
Calcium (mg) 45 50
Iron (mg) 1 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485052057 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5249

I nfo rmatio n (P PI) Beef Taco Filling (Allergen Free)
FOOD GROUP

C A AN L N Protuct Title:
N N -I-I N Ao BEEF TACO FILLING
e — -
Mexrcare Favoryies
ITM Item Numbers: CP5249
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.71 3.53 GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED
ONION, CITRUS FLOUR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, CHILI
Serving Size (g) 76.8 100 PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, VINEGAR, SPICES, BLACK COCOA POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Servings Per Case 177
Calories 124 161
Calories from Fat 61 80
Calories from Fat% 50 % 50 %
Protein (g) 14 18
Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 7 9
Saturated Fat (g) 2.7 3.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.5
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 49 64 CN Statement: CNID Number: 095969
Sodium (mg) 287 374 This 30 Ib. case provides 177 servings 2.71 oz each. Each 2.71 oz serving (by weight) of Taco
Sugar (g) 0 0 Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
Vitamin A (IU) 413 538 this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-17.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 17 22
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485052491
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.88 in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube .
. 0.72 t Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5250

Information (PPI) Reduced Fat Beef Taco Filling

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
TACO FILLING WITH BEEF AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN

e ——

Aexricars Favoryies

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

JTM Item Numbers: CP5250
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
. i GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
Serving Size (0z.) 3.17 3.53

(soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color),
Serving Size (g) 89.9 100 CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, CHILI PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR,

Servings Per Case 151
SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Calories 111 124
Calories from Fat 44 49
Calories from Fat% 39 % 39 %
Protein (g) 13 14
Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 5 5
Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 35 38 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 083917
Sodium (mg) 292 325 This 30 Ib. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving (by weight) of Taco
Sugar (g) 2 2 Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for
Vitamin A (IU) 645 718 Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
Vitamin C (mg) 5 6
Calcium (mg) 41 45
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485052507 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs

Case Length 15.31in

Case Width 11.88 in

Case Height 6.88 in

Case Cube 0.72 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5406

| nf orm ati on (P Pl) Southern Style Shredded Pork BBQ
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireet BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH SHREDDED PORK
American Fare
(SMOKE FLAVORING AND CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
JTM Item Numbers: CP5406
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
BONELESS PORK SHOULDER PICNIC (1/4" TRIM), WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), SUGAR,
Serving Size (0z.) 4.00 3.53 ( ) (31% )

VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), MUSTARD
Serving Size (g) 113.4 100 (distilled vinegar, water, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices), SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food
starch, dextrose, onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated garlic, beet powder, spices, citric acid,

Servings Per Case 120 ) i .

) natural flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains
Calories 176 155 maltodextrin]), ONION POWDER, SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, PAPRIKA
Calories from Fat 57 50 EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

Calories from Fat% 32% 32 %
Protein (g) 17 15
Carbohydrates (g) 12 11
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 6 6
Saturated Fat (g) 2.1 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 44 39 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 080539
Sodium (mg) 582 14 This 30 Ib. case provides 120 servings 4.00 oz each. Each 4.00 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 8 7 Bar-B-Que Sauce with Shredded Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8
Vitamin A (1U) 356 314 cup red/orange v'egetable for Child Nutritioq 'Meal Pa'ttern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
o statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-11.)
Vitamin C (mg) 6 5
Calcium (mg) 42 37
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN. Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat approximately 45 minutes or until product

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485054068 reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Case Pack 6/5# 30#
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP545

Information (PPI) Reduced Fat Beef Sloppy Joe
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
freet SLOPPY-JOE: BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH BEEF
American Fare
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
JTM Item Numbers: CP545
CN Serving 100y Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
— GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, VINEGAR, TEXTURED

Serving Size (0z.) 3.63 3.53

VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GREEN
Serving Size (g) 102.9 100 BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED
ONION, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SALT, CHILI POWDER (chili

Servings Per Case 132 - .
pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
Calories 145 141 XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR.
Calories from Fat 53 52
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 13 13
Carbohydrates (g) 10 10
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 6 6
Saturated Fat (g) 2.2 2.2
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 4 43 CN Statement: CNID Number: 083920
Sodium (mg) 417 405 This 30 Ib. case provides 132 servings 3.63 oz each. Each 3.63 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 8 8 Sloppy Joe provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
Vitamin A (IU) 459 446 for Child Nutrit?c.)n Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
Vitamin C (mg) 6 6
Calcium (mg) 34 33
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485005459 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP552

| nf orm ati on (P PI) Reduced Sodium Pork Sausage Gravy
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireetl SAUSAGE GRAVY
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: CP552
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 3.95 3.53 WATER, GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), GRAVY MIX (coconut oil, modified food starch, wheat

flour, maltodextrin, nonfat dry milk, titanium dioxide, salt, butter (cream, salt, annatto), buttermilk, sour
Serving Size (g) 112.0 100 cream (cultured cream, nonfat dry milk), sodium caseinate, mono- and diglycerides, disodium phosphate,
dipotassium phosphate, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan, lactic acid, citric acid), CONTAINS LESS

Servings Per Case 121 THAN 2% OF SALT, SUGAR, SPICES.
Calories 175 157
Calories from Fat 111 99
Calories from Fat% 63 % 63 %
Protein (g) 7 7
Carbohydrates (g) 8 7
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 12 11
Saturated Fat (g) 6.8 6.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 25 23 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 097382
Sodium (mg) 522 466 This 30 Ib. case provides 121 servings 3.95 oz each. Each 3.95 oz. serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 1 1 Sausage Gravy provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (1U) 52 47 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0 08-18)
Calcium (mg) 27 24
Iron (mg) 1 0

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485005527 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Jﬁ?ﬁl Pertinent Product CP5521
g

l nf ormat i on (P P I) Reduced Fat Pork Spaghetti Sauce (Allergen Free)

FOOD GROUP

CECILIAS ™=
® DRAINED SPAGHETTI SAUCE WITH PORK

Italian Favorites

JTM Item Numbers: CP5521
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 591 3.53 GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, DEHYDRATED ONION,
erving Size (0z.) ’ ' SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion,

Serving Size (g) 167.6 100 spice, garlic), SALT.
Servings Per Case 81
Calories 183 109
Calories from Fat 68 41
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 16 9
Carbohydrates (g) 12 7
Fiber (g) 2
Total Fat (g) 8 5
Saturated Fat (g) 2.7 1.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 52 31 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 079211
Sodium (mg) 442 264 This 30 Ib. case provides 81 servings 5.91 oz each. Each 5.91 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 7 4 Spaghetti Sauce with Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable
Vitamin A (IU) 585 349 for Child Nutrit?c.)n Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the

o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-11.)

Vitamin C (mg) 20 12
Calcium (mg) 48 28
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485055218 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Jﬁ?ﬁl Pertinent Product CP5578
g

l nf ormat i on (P P I) Reduced Fat Beef Spaghetti Sauce (Allergen Free)
FOOD GROUP

E]{B @]ﬂ]ﬂ;‘m &% QS Product Title:
= SPAGHETTI SAUCE WITH BEEF

Italian Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5578
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 5.60 3.53 GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING
erving Size (0z.) ’ ’ (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic),
Serving Size (g) 158.8 100 SALT, SPICE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED
Servings Per Case 85 PARSLEY.
Calories 167 105
Calories from Fat 66 41
Calories from Fat% 39 % 39 %
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 9 6
Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Fat (g) 7 5
Saturated Fat (g) 2.8 1.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 55 34 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 079213
Sodium (mg) 290 183 This 30 Ib. case provides 85 servings 5.60 oz each. Each 5.60 oz serving (by weight) of
Sugar (g) 7 4 Spaghetti Sauce with Beef provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable
Vitamin A (IU) 647 407 for Child Nutrit?c.)n Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-11.)
Vitamin C (mg) 19 12
Calcium (mg) 44 28
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485055782 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5649

| nf ormat i on (P P I) Southern-Style Sausage Patty (Allergen Free)
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treet COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES
- American Fare
(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
ITM Item Numbers: CP5649
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.33 3.53 GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM
Serving Size (g) 37.7 100 GUANYLATE.
Servings Per Case 360
Calories 121 320
Calories from Fat 94 250
Calories from Fat% 78 % 78 %
Protein (g) 6 15
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 10 28
Saturated Fat (g) 3.7 9.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.5
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 26 70 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 080743
Sodium (mg) 172 457 Each 1.33 oz Cooked Pork Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition
Sugar (g) 0 1 Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (1U) 56 149 Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 16 43
Iron (mg) 0 1

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056499
Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8
minutes.
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81 in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 12.00 in
Case Cube 1.56 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5653

| nf orm at i on (P P I) Southern-Style Pork Sausage Links (Allergen Free, 2=1
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treet COOKED PORK SAUSAGE LINKS
- American Fare
(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
ITM Item Numbers: CP5653
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.36 3.53 GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM
Serving Size (g) 38.6 100 GUANYLATE.
Servings Per Case 352
Calories 123 320
Calories from Fat 96 250
Calories from Fat% 78 % 78 %
Protein (g) 6 15
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 11 28
Saturated Fat (g) 3.8 9.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.5
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 27 70 CN Statement: CNID Number: 080747
Sodium (mg) 176 457 Two 0.68 oz Cooked Sausage Links provide 1.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal
Sugar (g) 0 1 Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Vitamin A (1U) 57 149 Service, USDA 05-11.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 17 43
Iron (mg) 0 1

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056536
Place links on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81 in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 12.00 in
Case Cube 1.56 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product

Information (PPI)

FOOD GROUP

CP5661
2.2 oz. Beef Patty

American Fare

ITM Item Numbers: CP5661

CN Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.20 3.53
Serving Size (g) 62.4 100
Servings Per Case 228
Calories 130 208
Calories from Fat 76 122
Calories from Fat% 59 % 59 %
Protein (g) 12 20
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 1 2
Total Fat (g) 8 14
Saturated Fat (g) 3.2 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.8

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 34 55
Sodium (mg) 237 379
Sugar (g)
Vitamin A (IU)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 29 46
Iron (mg) 2 2

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056611
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 31.43 Ibs
Gross Weight 33.23 |bs
Case Length 23.53in
Case Width 12.91in
Case Height 11.19in
Case Cube 1.97 ft
TixHi 6x4
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:

Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Let's Create Jrreat Dishes TGWM/J®

Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), VEGETABLE PROTEIN BLEND (hydrolyzed soy protein, soy protein concentrate,
carrageenan), SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES.

CN ID Number: 091616

Each 2.20 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-14.)

Preparation:

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees): Place frozen beef patties flat on a
sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated
oven and set timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or higher.
Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately
35-40 minutes until product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer.  For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519

Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.



Pertinent Product CP5670

FOOD GROUP

American Fare

I nfo rmatio n (P PI) 2.45 oz. Premium Beef Patty (Allergen Free)
Product Title:
FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
Ingredients:

ITM Item Numbers: CP5670

CN Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.45 3.53
Serving Size (g) 69.5 100
Servings Per Case 195
Calories 166 239
Calories from Fat 112 161
Calories from Fat% 67 % 67 %
Protein (g) 12 17
Carbohydrates (g) 1 1
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 12 18
Saturated Fat (g) 4.8 6.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.8 1.1

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 49 71
Sodium (mg) 256 368
Sugar (g)
Vitamin A (IU)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 23 32
Iron (mg) 1 2

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056703
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 23.53in
Case Width 12.91in
Case Height 11.19in
Case Cube 1.97 ft
TixHi 6x4
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:

**This Product is Gluten-Free

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CITRUS FLOUR,
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, SEASONING (natural flavor, salt,
beef fat), SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR.

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 092851

Each 2.45 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 05-15.)

Preparation:

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees): Place frozen beef patties flat on a
sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated
oven and set timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or higher.
Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately
35-40 minutes until product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer.  For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.



Pertinent Product CP5674

| nf orm ati on (P PI) Southern-Style Pork Sausage Patty
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treet COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES
- American Fare
(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
ITM Item Numbers: CP5674
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 1.33 3.53 GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM
Serving Size (g) 37.7 100 GUANYLATE.
Servings Per Case 360
Calories 121 320
Calories from Fat 94 250
Calories from Fat% 78 % 78 %
Protein (g) 6 15
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 10 28
Saturated Fat (g) 3.7 9.9
Trans Fat (g)* 2.0 5.3
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 26 70 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 080744
Sodium (mg) 175 463 Each 1.33 oz Cooked Pork Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition
Sugar (g) 0 1 Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (1U) 56 149 Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 13 34
Iron (mg) 0 1

Preparation:

Product Specifications:

KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056741
Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8
minutes.
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81 in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 12.00 in
Case Cube 1.56 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5690

Information (PPI) BBQ Pork Rib Patty w/ Sauce

FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
treet FULLY COOKED RIB-SHAPED PORK PATTY WITH BBQ SAUCE
American Fare
®
JTM Item Numbers: CP5690
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Si 2.80 3.53 Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of
erving Size (0z.) ) ' Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Tomato, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Disodium
Serving Size (g) 79.4 100 Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Flavorings, Maltodextrin, Natural Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate,
Servings Per Case 168 Spices, Yeast Extlralct. SA.UCED WITH: BBQ Sauce (Wgtgr, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Honey Powder (Refinery
) Syrup, Honey), Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Mustard (Distilled Vinegar And Water, Mustard Seed, Salt,

Calories 170 214 Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Garlic Powder), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Caramel
Calories from Fat 90 113 Color, Malic Acid, Molasses, Citric Acid, Onion And Garlic, Food Gums {Arabic, Xanthan, Guar, Cellulose},

Dextrose, Spices, Chili Pepper, Spice Extractives, And Smoke Flavor), Smoke Flavor (Maltodextrin

Calories from Fat% 53 % 53 % Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Silicon Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Onion
Protein (g) 14 18 Powder, Spices, Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Powder (Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice,
Carbohydrates (g) 6 8 Lemon O).
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 10 13
Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 40 50 CN Statement: CNID Number: 080701
Sodium (mg) 400 504 One 2.80 oz. fully cooked rib-shaped pork patty with bbq sauce provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
Sugar (g) 5 6 meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
Vitamin A (I1U) 100 126 statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11).
Vitamin C (mg) 1 2
Calcium (mg) 2 3
Iron (mg) 1 1

Preparation:

1. Do not thaw. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat in a conventional oven preheated

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056901 @ 350 degrees F for 12-14 minutes OR heat in a convection oven preheated @350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.
Case Pack 6

Net Weight 29.40 Ibs

Gross Weight 30.50 Ibs

Case Length 17.00 in

Case Width 13.00 in

Case Height 11.25in

Case Cube 1.44 ft Statement:

TixHi 8x5

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5694

| nf orm ati on (P PI) WGR Breaded Pork Chop Shaped Patty
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
freet Fully Cooked Whole Grain Enriched Breaded Pork Chop-Shaped Pork Patties
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: CP5694
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 335 3.53 Pork, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, whole

grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
Serving Size (g) 95.0 100 thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), seasoning (dextrose, dehydrated beef stock, salt, dehydrated
onion, dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, soybean oil, citric acid, flavorings), brown sugar, corn starch, wheat

Servings Per Case 138 ) ) i . . Lo .
) gluten, salt, sodium phosphates, dried onion, dried garlic, soybean oil, spice, paprika extract (color),
Calories 260 274 potassium chloride, dried yeast, sugar, citric acid, turmeric extract (color).
Calories from Fat 150 158
Calories from Fat% 58 % 58 %
Protein (g) 16 17
Carbohydrates (g) 11 12
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 17 18
Saturated Fat (g) 4.5 4.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 40 42 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 084330
Sodium (mg) 330 347 One 3.35 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded pork chop-shaped pork patty provides
Sugar (g) 1 1 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.5 oz. equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Meal
Vitamin A (1U) 0 0 Pattgrn Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
N Service, USDA 08-12).
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 40 42
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056949 minutes or until heated through.
Case Pack 6

Net Weight 28.89 Ibs
Gross Weight 30.89 Ibs
Case Length 17.00 in
Case Width 13.00 in

Case Height 12.02 in

Case Cube 1.54 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 794 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Soy, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5695

Information (PPI) WGR Breaded Beef Patty
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
freet Fully Cooked Whole Grain Enriched Breaded Beef Patties
American Fare
JTM Item Numbers: CP5695
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 335 3.53 Beef, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, whole

grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
Serving Size (g) 95.0 100 thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), seasoning (dextrose, dehydrated beef stock, salt, dehydrated
onion, dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, soybean oil, citric acid, flavorings), brown sugar, corn starch, wheat

Servings Per Case 138 ) ) i . . Lo .
) gluten, salt, sodium phosphates, dried onion, dried garlic, soybean oil, spice, paprika extract (color),
Calories 260 274 potassium chloride, dried yeast, sugar, citric acid, turmeric extract (color).
Calories from Fat 150 158
Calories from Fat% 58 % 58 %
Protein (g) 16 17
Carbohydrates (g) 11 12
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 17 18
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 5.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.5
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 45 47 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 084331
Sodium (mg) 340 358 One 3.35 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded beef patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent
Sugar (g) 1 1 meat/meat alternate and 0.50 oz. equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Vitamin A (1U) 0 0 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
S USDA 08-12).
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 40 42
Iron (mg) 3 3

Preparation:

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056956 minutes or until heated through.
Case Pack 6

Net Weight 28.89 Ibs
Gross Weight 30.89 Ibs
Case Length 17.00 in
Case Width 13.00 in

Case Height 12.02 in

Case Cube 1.54 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x4

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Soy, Wheat

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP579

| nfo rmatio n (P PI) Reduced Fat Beef Chili w/ Beans
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireet CHILI WITH BEANS
American Fare
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
JTM Item Numbers: CP579
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
. i WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), TOMATO PASTE, COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS,

Serving Size (0z.) 5.83 3.53

CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel
Serving Size (g) 165.3 100 color), DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains

Servings Per Case 82 )
maltodextrin]), SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR.
Calories 152 92
Calories from Fat 41 25
Calories from Fat% 27 % 27 %
Protein (g) 13 8
Carbohydrates (g) 15 9
Fiber (g) 4 3
Total Fat (g) 3
Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 31 19 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 083916
Sodium (mg) 230 139 This 30 Ib. case provides 82 servings 5.83 oz each. Each 5.83 oz serving (by weight) of Chili
Sugar (g) 5 3 with Beans provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 3/8 cup red/orange vegetable
Vitamin A (IU) 1,252 757 for Child Nutrit?c.)n Meal Eattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
o Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
Vitamin C (mg) 19 12
Calcium (mg) 51 31
Iron (mg) 3 2

Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485005794 Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs

Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs

Case Length 15.31in

Case Width 11.88 in

Case Height 6.88 in

Case Cube 0.72 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x7

) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM



Pertinent Product CP5813

Information (PPI) Seasoned Beef Philly Steak
FOOD GROUP

Product Title:
Ireetl CN FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK
American Fare
WATER AND BINDER PRODUCT CHOPPED AND FORMED
JTM Item Numbers: CP5813
CN Serving 100g Ingredients:

Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 286 3.53 Ground Beef (No More than 20% Fat), Water, Seasoning (Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sugar, Salt,

Sodium Phosphates, Tomato Powder, Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powders, Autolyzed Yeast, Citric
Serving Size (g) 81.1 100 Acid, Spices, Worcestershire Sauce Base (Vinegar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Natural
Flavorings)), Spice Extractives, Modified Corn Starch.

Servings Per Case 167
Calories 143 176
Calories from Fat 76 93
Calories from Fat% 53 % 53 %
Protein (g) 13 16
Carbohydrates (g) 3 4
Fiber (g)
Total Fat (g) 8 10
Saturated Fat (g) 3.4 4.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.6
* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat
Cholesterol (mg) 40 49 CN Statement: CNID Number: 096538
Sodium (mg) 389 479 Each 30.00 LB Case Provides 167- 2.86 oz Servings. Each 2.86 oz Serving (by weight) of CN
Sugar (g) 2 3 Fully Cooked Beef Steak, Water and Binder Product, Chopped and Formed Provides 2.000z
Vitamin A (IU) 19 23 Equivalent Meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
o authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/17)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 10 12
Iron (mg) 1 2

Preparation:
PRODUCT SHOULD BE KEPT FROZEN AND HEATED FROM A FROZEN STATE.

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485058134

- Preheat oven to 350*F

- Line full size sheet pan with parchment paper.
Case Pack 6 Bags - Open 5lb. bag of JTM Seasoned Beef and distribute evenly on the parchment lined sheet pan.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs - Bake at 350*F for 8-10 minutes until product reaches 140*F for 15 seconds and hold hot.

' - Continue with recipe preparation as directed.
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 20.00 in
Case Width 13.12in
Case Height 10.56 in
Case Cube .
160t Statement:
TixHi 7x5
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030

Let's Create @W Dishes TGWI® (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
——————

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
Print Date/Time: 11/16/2018 3:44:57PM
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